- Pages 1 and 2 Updated all coaching positions Added Strength and Conditioning Coordinator as a coaching position.
- Pages 1 and 2 Added Girls Wrestling to High School and MS sports
- Pg. 5 Paragraph 7 Added boys' and girls' soccer, boys' and girls' tennis to list of sports conference championships are awarded in
- Pg. 5 Paragraph 7- Removed "Divisional Awards will be given as well in: baseball, softball, and boys' and girls' basketball." **Divisional awards are no longer given.
- Pg 6 Included 12th graders as they can in some instances play on the JV level. Also changed the freshman team to 9/10th grade team to match how our conference changed these classifications.
- Pg. 8 Under personal Responsibilities #8 Added: If an athlete wishes to return with someone other than their parents approval from the principal or activities director must be obtained prior to the contest.
- Pg. 9 #10 Changed to "all students out of the building by 6:30pm"
- Pg. 9 Added 16. Do not allow any student to participate if they are not in school before 10:00am (11:00am on 2 hour late starts) unless they have prior approval from the Activities Director or Principal.
- Pg. 11 Changed attendance on day of participation to 10:00am (11am on late start days)
- Pg. 14 Changed ½ day attendance to 10am(11am on late start days)
- Pg. 15 Removed requirement of written proposal to volunteer coach.
- Pg. 15 Removed "No keys issued to volunteer coach"
- Pg. 15 Removed "There will be no monetary compensation in any form to the volunteer coach, i.e. meals, lodging, mileage, etc.
- Pg. 15 Updated the attendance policy to read Must be present by 10am (11am on late starts) unless prior arrangements have been made
- Pg. 15 Changed the communication for a vehicle from the AD to the Transportation Director
- Pg. 17 removed issued \$5.00 per sectional/district meet
- Pg. 18 Removed the sentence Students are not allowed to participate in 2 sports at the same time. And changed to they can "with an agreement between coaches, parents and player on how the season will operate"
- Pg. 19 Removed time restriction of morning practices of 6:30am and changed it to "Morning practices should be discussed with the AD prior to scheduling"
- Pg. 19 and ongoing Changed Family/Church night to read just Family night
- Pg. 21 Changed Lettering Critera to read that all lettering procedures should be communicated to athletes in the pre-season.

Pg. 26 - Changed the procedure for unexcused absences of athletes - Removed the requirement that it one game suspension. Add that consequences can be determined by each coach (not to exceed one game). Changed anyone who misses 2 practice without being excused will miss 2 contests - Changed to 2 practices without being excused is subject to consequences from the coach not to exceed 2 games. Changed any student to miss practice 3 times by unexcused absence CAN (instead of will) be dropped from the squad.

Pg. 26 - Changed attendance policy to - must be present by 10am (11am on late start days)